
C & K P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

February 8, 1980 

( 9 1 5 ) 6 8 4 - 4 0 1 1 

S U I T E 5 0 8 

r 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. R. L. Stamets 

Re: Request for Non-Standard 
Proration Unit 
Fluor Harrison No. 1 
SW/4 SW/4 Section 20, 
T-24-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

On January 5, 1980, we recompleted our Fluor Harrison No. 1 as a gas 
producer in the Jalmat Pool from the Yates formation between 2939-3141. 
The subject well is located J6iLr£SLan-d-̂ ^ 
R-37jjL^_Lea_Courjtv. New Mexico. Since the total acreage dedicated 
to the subject^A/eTTTs less than the prescribed 640-acre spacing 
for the Jalmat (Gas) Pool, I am requesting that the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division approve a 40-acre non-standard proration unit 
for the subject well consisting of SW/4 SW/4 Section ZO. ~ 

Three copies of a plat showing the location of our well and 
the outline of the proposed spacing unit are enclosed. 

A copy of this request is also being sent to all other offsetting 
operators (other than the applicant). The following is a l i s t of 
these operators: .- - •• - -

r;.T̂  i»» «- iw» ii <••*• 

JIV r — ' " • '"1; \ 
At lan t i c Richf ie ld Company jMr.i John Yuronka 
P. 0. Box 1610 \ ' j \ : LL .1 2 TSw-j 1,102: Petroleum Building 
Midland, Texas 79702 ..... Midland, Texas 79701 

OIL GO::::- V -x.r -.VTJION 
At ten t ion : Mr. Kurt KrehbjejHNTA FE Ci t ies Service Company 

P. 0. Box 1919 
Continental Oil Company Midland, Texas 79702 
P. 0. Box 1959 
Midland, Texas 79702 Attention: Mr. John W. Young 
Attention: Mr. David M. Goodfellow 

Operations Supervisor, 
Land 

Manager - Land 
Southwest Region 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
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Page 2 

Very truly yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Larry Nermyr 
Engineer 

LN/mh 

Enclosures as above 

Agreed to and accepted this 

day of February, 1980. 

At lan t i c Richf ie ld Company 

by 

( T i t l e ) 

Continental Oil Company 

by 

(Title) 

John Yuronka 

by 

(T i t l e) 

7,1 Cities 'Service Company 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISS ION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 0 2 
Supersedes C-J28 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

A l l d i s t ance s must be f rom the outer boundar ies of the Sec t ion . 

Opera tor 

Doyle Hartman 
L e a s e 

Fluor Harrison 
Well N o . 

1 
U n i t L e t t e r 

M 
Sec t ion 

20 
T o wnsh ip 

24 South 
Range 

37 East 
Coun ty 

Lea 
A c t u a l Foo tage L o c a t i o n of We l l ; 

f ee t f rom the 
South 

h u e and 
660 

fee 

West 
f rom the l i n e 

G r o u n d ' L e v e l £ l e v . 

3281 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Yates 
P o o l 

Jalmat (Gas) 
D e d i c a t e d Acreage: 

40 
A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ 1 Yes | | No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Nome 

Larry Nermyr 
P o s i t ion 

Engineer 
Company 

Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator 
Date 

February 8, 1980 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Reg i s t e r ed P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

and /o r L a n d Surveyor 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 

0 330 660 '90 1 320 16 50 19 80 2310 26 40 2000 1500 1000 500 o I 
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Attention: Mr. John W. Young 
Manager - Land 

Southwest Region 
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D O Y L E H ARTMAN ' °Q • ' " S r , ^ 
Oil Operator J-. , / / 

S U I T E 5 0 8 \ 4 , - . 

C a K P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G ^ • , , ' 

MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 ' ^ 

( 9 I S ) 684-401 1 

February 8, 1980 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. R. L. Stamets 

Re: Request for Non-Standard 
Proration Unit 
Fluor Harrison No. 1 
SW/4 SW/4 Section 20, 
T-24-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

On January 5, 1980, we recompleted our Fluor Harrison No. 1 as a gas 
producer in the Jalmat Pool from the Yates formation between 2939-3141. 
The subject well is located 660 FSL and 660 FWL Section 20, T-24-S, 
R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Since the total acreage dedicated 
to the subject well is less than the prescribed 640-acre spacing 
for the Jalmat (Gas) Pool, I am requesting that the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division approve a 40-acre non-standard proration unit 
for the subject well consisting of SW/4 SW/4 Section 20. 

Three copies of a plat showing the location of our well and 
the outline of the proposed spacing unit are enclosed. 

A copy of this request is also being sent to all other offsetting 
operators (other than the applicant). The following is a l i s t of 
these operators: 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Mr. Kurt Krehbiel 

Continental Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 1959 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Mr. David M. Goodfellow 
Operations Supervisor, 
Land 

Mr. John Yuronka 
102 Petroleum Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Cities Service Company 
P. 0. Box 1919 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Mr. John W. Young 
Manager - Land 
Southwest Region 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
February 8, 1980 
Page 2 

LN/mh 

Enclosures as above 

Agreed to and accepted this 
March 

1 9 t h day of £xfecHS£S, 1980. 

Atlantic Richfield Company 

by 

(Title) 

Conoco Inc. 

by 

John Yuronka 

by_ 

(Title) 

Very truly yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Larry Nermyr 
Engineer 

John R. Kemp 
( T i t l e ) / d i s t a n t Division Manager 

Cities Service Company 

by 

(Title) 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISS ION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL/ 

A l l d i s t ance s must be f rom t}i P outer boundaries of the Sec t ion . 
°o 

\ * " U ' o i m C - l i ' S 

" ^ • S u p e r s e d e s C-12H 

' i V ^ f f e c t l v e 1-1-65 

i • r. i \ o r 

Doyle Hartman 
Lea.; . -

Fluor Harrison 
'WeiTWo. //.:'• / 
1" •. / / ' ' 

it L e t t e r 

M 
Sec t ion 

20 
T o w n s h i p 

24 South 
i-'anq.; 

37 East 
Conn 1y 

Lea 

•<•" 
4 * '/ . V 

-4y 
A c t u a l Foo tage L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

660 , t l „ South 
fee t f rom tl ie 

l i n e and 
660 

feet f rom the 
West 

Ground L p v e l t£ lev . 

3281 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Yates Jalmat (Gas) 
d e d i c a t e d Acreage: 

40 

1. Outl ine the acreage dedicated to the subject we l l by colored pencil or hachure 'marks on the plat hei ou'. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , outl ine each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royal ty) . 

!•(. l f more than one lease of different, ownership is dedicated to lhe w e l l , have lhe interests of a l l owners been consol i ­

dated by communit izat ion, un i t i za t ion , force-pool ing. elt ? 

}_J Yes | | No I f answer is "ves," lype of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l i s t the owners and trad, descript ions which have actual ly been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) : 

No al lowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (bv conimun it iza t ion , un i t i za t ion , 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard uni t , e l imina t ing such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

s ion . 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Larry Nermyr 

Engineer 

Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator 

February 8, 1980 

/ hereby certify that the welt I oca tion 

sbovv/i on this plat was plotted from Held 

noirs of actual surveys marie by me or 

undor my supervision, and that the same 

is live and correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

D a t " Surveyed 

I i ' - ' j 1 s tored P r o f e s s i o n a l Fngineor 

and /o r L a n d Surveyor 

C o r t i f i o a t o Mo. 



D O V I . 10 I I A R T M A N 
O i l Operator 

S U I T E 6 0 S 

MIDLAND. T CSX AS 79 ZO.jp" Jl V P "' 

(91E) jot-joir_ n _ ^ *7/. 7 
February 8T 1980° " '^u f' ! 

OIL'CC • • /; // New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. R. L. Stamets 

Re: Request for Non-Standard 
Proration Unit 
Fluor Harrison No. 1 
SW/4 SW/4 Section 20, 
T-24-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

On January 5, 1980, we recompleted our Fluor Harrison No. 1 as a gas 
producer in the Jalmat Pool from the Yates formation between 2939-3141. 
The subject well is located 660 FSL and 660 FWL Section 20, T-24-S, 
R-37--E, Lea County, New Mexico. Since the total acreage dedicated 
to the subject well is less than the prescribed 640-acre spacing 
for the Jalmat (Gas) Pool, I am requesting that the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division approve a 40-acre non-standard proration unit 
for the subject wel1 consisting of SW/4 SW/4 Section 20. 

Three copies of a plat showing the location of our well and 
the outline of the proposed spacing unit are enclosed. 

A copy of this request is also being sent to all other offsetting 
operators (other than the applicant). The following is a l i s t of 
these operators: 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Mr. Kurt Krehbiel 

Continental Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 1959 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Mr. David M. Goodfellow 
Operations Supervisor, 
Land 

Mr. John Yuronka 
102 Petroleum Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Cities Service Company 
P. 0. Box 1919 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Mr. John W. Young 
Manager - Land 
Southwest Region 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
February 8, 1980 
Page 2 

LN/mh 

Enclosures as above 

Agreed to and accepted this 

day of February, 1980. 

Atlantic Richfield Company 

Very truly yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

••• J j 

Larry Nermyr 
Engi neer 

ARCO O i l & Gas Co. would have no 
o b j e c t i o n t o an 80 acre non-standard 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t c o n s i s t i n g of the S/E 
SWM, Sec. 20, J2hS, R37E, Lea County 
New Mexico. This 80 acres i s a l l 
held by Doyle Hartman. 

Royce Lubke 
Area Engineer 
2-26-80 

by 

(Title) 

Continental Oil Company 

by 

(Title) 

John Yuronka 

by_ 

(Title) 

Cities Service Company 

by_ 

(Title) 



N i : w M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A I I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION jp_AjT f'l_ 

A l l (I i R I rt n c <? s m u s t l>c f r o m t h r o u t e r ti.-> u n . h i r i s of t I v ; S I ' I I W I I . 

_ (J,l ~f±f 

• v 1 erm X' - 1 n? 

n n - . ~ . i i v 1-1-6S 

Doyle Hartman 

M 20 

Fluor Harrison 

24 South 
i u ' i i f > o U i I-.; L o c a t i o n o l V.v l i : 

660 
l o o t Irr. i-i t h . 

South 
l i n e uml 

37 East 

660 

SANTA FE!^~' " 
C - M . n . y 

Lea 

(OO! l l O I l l t l ! ' 
West 

3281 
J- r r ' i ' . i o i n g F o r r i T j l l o r 

Yates Jalmat (Gas) 40 
. i i c a t e - l A.~: . . c i r i c : 

1. Out l ine lhe acreage dedicated lo lhe sul i jcct we l l bv colored pencil or l indane marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to lhe w e l l , out l ine each and iden t i fy lhe ownership thereof (both as to work ing 

interest and roya l ty ) . 

3. If more than one lease of d i f fe ren t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consol i ­

dated by communit izat ion, un i t i za t ion , force-pool ing. et c? 

[ ] Yes | 1 No I f answer is " v e s ' ' type, of consol idat ion 

If answer is "no," list, the owners and t r a d descr ipt ions which have ac tual ly been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No al lowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l un t i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by coinniun i t i za l ion. un i t i za t ion , 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard uni t , e l imina t ing such interests , lias been approved by the Commis­

s ion . 

330 660 90 1320 I 6 SO 19110 2310 ?<-,/l0 .VIGO i soo IOOO r>oo r. 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby ccttify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Larry Nermyr 

Engineer 

Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator 

February 8, 1980 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown o/i this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and thai tlie r,amc 

is tri>Q and correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

t . n t o r . i i r v ^y r - j r i 

H,,. ,]; ;», , . , , .! p f ; f ; ' : ; r ; l ' . n a l L n a l n o o i 

a i r i / o r L a n d Turvoyor 

t V . - l t t i i r - r i t . : ! J1"*. 



John R. Kemp 
Assistant Division Manager 

L. P. Thompson 
Division Manager 

Conoco Inc. ^ <• 
P. O. Box 460 
1001 North Turner 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
(505) 393-4141 

Production Department 
Hobbs Division 
North American Production 

March 19, 1980 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Department of Energy and Minerals 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention Mr. Dan Nutter 

Gentlemen: 

Non-Standard Proration Unit - Doyle Hartman's Fluor Harrison No. 1, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Conoco Inc. has approved as offset operator, Doyle Hartman's request 
for the subject non-standard proration u n i t . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HAI:rej 
Enc 
CC 
Doyle Hartman 
508 C&K Petroleum Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 


